52 W W W . F I N E L I T E . C O M
ICLS Proven to Meet the Needs of
Today’s Changing Classrooms
For Today’s Changing Classrooms
Breakthrough Lighting
Integrated Classroom Lighting System
W W W . F I N E L I T E . C O M 53

66 W W W . F I N E L I T E . C O M
ICLS Ordering Guide
Specifying ICLS is Easy as 1, 2, 3
ICLS delivers the right lighting for today’s learning environment and specifiying the system is easy.
Use the following to select the right system for your project. Contact Finelite for additional information
or assistance with your layout.
1. Select Luminaires
A wide variety of luminaires can be used with ICLS controls.
Commonly used luminaires are listed here. See the specific
luminaire specification sheet for ordering information.
Low Ceiling Luminaire
For portables or low ceiling applications, consider using
Series 15.
Whiteboard Luminaire
Research proves that proper whiteboard illumination is
vital for proper classroom communication.
2. Select the Audiovisual Style
Specify audiovisual style when ordering luminaires.
See page 44 for more information.
Uniform Audiovisual Switching
Developed during research conducted for the California
Energy Commission, this system results in a very uniform
illumination during audiovisual presentations with an
intense focus on the audiovisual screen.
Front of Room Switching
This audiovisual style turns off lamps near the audiovisual
screen to improve contrast. In addition, an entire row of lamps
is turned off in each 2 T8 cross-section luminaire to reduce
overall ambient illumination as well as energy consumption.
SX1-R
S16 S12-ID S10
SX1-E
S15
SX1-O
SX2-O SX2-R
W W W . F I N E L I T E . C O M 67
Ordering Example
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.
Room #1 — 2R — 120V — CLD — OS1 — NDD — WLLV — MSB3 — LE
1. Room Number
Include the actual classroom number so Finelite
can include this type on each controls box.
2. Number of Rows
Identify the number of luminaire rows in the classroom.
Do not include the whiteboard luminaire. Contact
factory for more than 4 rows.
a. 1R = 1 Row.
b. 2R = 2 Rows.
c. 3R = 3 Rows.
d. 4R = 4 Rows.
3. Voltage
a. Identify site voltage: 120V or 277V.
4. Dimming
a. Identify dimming requirements. Select ALD
dimming option when using Daylight Dimming
(DD) controls.
i. 00 = No Dimming.
ii. CLD = Center Lamp Dimming (Uniform
A/V Switching).
iii. ALD= All Lamp Dimming.
5. Occupancy Sensors
Identify the number of occupancy sensors required
in the space and mounting type. Ceiling mounted
is standard.
a. OS1 = One Occupancy Sensor.
b. OS2 = Two Occupancy Sensors (plus one
additional plug-and-play cable).
6. Daylight Harvesting
Identify daylight harvesting requirements. Select
ALD dimming option when using Daylight Dimming
(DD). Specify which lamps are to connect to